

100MM

65MM

moes

WIFI Single Pole / 3 Way

English

WORKS WITH Google Assistant

WORKS WITH Amazon Alexa

WS-SR-US-MS-DE30

1 Product Outline

Cover Panel

ON/OFF

LED Indicator

2 Indicator Light Status

Light Color	Light Status	Switch Status
White	ON	Power ON
	OFF	Power OFF
	Blink Quickly (0.5s)	Ready for default configuration mode
	Blink Slowly (1s)	Ready for AP (Access Point) configuration mode

3 Specification

Model	WS-SR-US-T
Input Power	100-249V AC 50/60Hz
Control Principle	Relay
Wireless Protocol	WIFI 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz
Max Current	10A
Standby Power	<0.5W
Button Life	500K times
Dimension	108*45*35 mm
Frequency Band	2.412-2.484GHz
Maximum Radio Transmitt Power	<+16dBm

4 Contents Supplied

Switch

Panel

Wiring Caps

Screws

5 Safety Information

WARNING: RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

Electricity can cause personal injury and property damage if handled improperly. If you are not sure about any part of these instructions, please seek professional assistance from a qualified electrician.

Ensure all work meets applicable local and national codes.

Tools you'll need

Phillips-head screwdriver

Flat-head screwdriver

Pliers

Voltage tester

6 Installation

30min

Approximately 30 minutes to install and setup the switch

7 Add Devices

1. Download MOES App on App store or scan the QR code

MOES App is upgraded as much more compatibility than Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, functional well for scene controlled by Siri, widget and scene recommendations as the fully new customized service.

(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App still works, but MOES App is highly recommended)

2. Registration or Log In

Download "MOES" Application.

Enter the Register/Login Interface; tap "Register" to create an account by entering your phone number to get verification code and "Set password". Choose "Log in" if you already have a MOES account.

Configure the APP to the switch.

Preparation: Ensure the switch has been connected with electricity; ensure your phone has been connected to Wi-Fi and is able to connect to the Internet.

8 Wi-Fi link method: (two pairing methods)

1. Method one:

Scan the QR code to configure the network guide.

2. Method two:

Pair and clear up the WIFI code with Bluetooth and WIFI connected meantime.(New Updated)

1. Press and hold switch button for 6s until the white indicator flashes to reset the switch and get into quick configure mode.

2. Make sure your phone is connected to Wi-Fi and Bluetooth.

3. Open Smart Life/Tuya App and Click "+", then the prompt page will automatically show on the screen. Click "Go to add".

9 Control your home with your voice

Devices are compatible with Amazon Alexa and Google Home supported functionalities.

Please see our step-by-step guide on: <https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-device-linked-voice-speaker>

5. Enter Wi-Fi Password and click "Next", waiting for completing the connection.

10 Wiring Diagram

Single Pole Wiring Diagram (3-Way Model)

3-Way Wiring Diagram

Replace ONE of your REGULAR 3-WAY SWITCHES with SMART SWITCH

11 FCC compliance statement

FCC Compliance Statement for WS-SR-US

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End users must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

12 Not Working Situation

Smart Switch

Traditional Dimmer

Smart Dimmer

STEP 6

Identify Line/Load Wire

Note: The color of your wire may be different from the color shown on the manual.

LINE/LOAD wire (usually BLACK, attached with a black screw, and may be Remarked "common")

A Single Pole Switch

B 3-Way Switch

STEP 7

Find the NEUTRAL Wires

Neutral wire is required to install the smart light switch. Most likely a bundle of one or more white wires in the wall.

A Single Pole Switch

B 3-Way Switch

STEP 8

Test NEUTRAL and GROUND Wires

Make sure there is no power on the neutral wires from neighbor. If necessary, shut off additional circuits until no voltage is found.

GROUND wires are usually BARE COPPER or GREEN.

A Single Pole Switch

B 3-Way Switch

STEP 9

Take Pictures of the Wiring

A Single Pole Switch

B 3-Way Switch

STEP 10

Wired the Smart Switch

Single Pole Wiring Diagram (3-Way Model)

A Single Pole Switch

B 3-Way Switch

STEP 11

Mount the switch

A Single Pole Switch

B 3-Way Switch

STEP 12

Turn on the power

A Single Pole Switch

B 3-Way Switch

VARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS

Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing the product. We hope you'll enjoy using it.

The warranty for the products in the warranty card is hereby granted as follows.

As a condition of using the warranty, you must comply with the following terms and procedures:

1. Products are covered by a 24-month warranty, effective from the date of purchase of the covered product by a retail customer.

2. In order to exercise warranty rights, the purchaser must present: a) Warranty card, b) Proof of purchase (VAT invoice, financial receipt or other document confirming the actual date of purchase), unless the purchase date of the product comes from the warranty card.

3. If product quality problems occur within 24 months from the date of receipt, please prepare the product and packaging and go to the place or store where you purchased it to apply for after-sales maintenance. If the product is damaged due to personal reasons, a certain maintenance fee will be charged.

4. We recommend that you properly protect the goods when delivering them to the guarantor - for this purpose, we recommend that you use the original packaging with padding to ensure safe transportation. If you choose to use replacement packaging, we recommend that you ensure that the product is adequately protected from damage during shipping. We recommend that you place an appropriate sticker on your packaging indicating the product's susceptibility to impact, such as "Warning Glass".

5. Reported defects covered by the warranty will be considered immediately and no later than 14 days from the date of delivery of the goods to the Guarantor.

RECYCLING INFORMATION

All products marked with the symbol for separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must be disposed of separately from unsorted municipal waste. To protect your health and the environment, this equipment must be disposed of at designated collection points for electrical and electronic equipment designated by the government or local authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will help prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and human health. To find out where these collection points are and how they work, contact the installer or your local authority.

WARRANTY CARD

Product Information

Product Name

Product Type

Purchase date

Warranty Period

Dealer Information

Customer's Name

Customer Phone

Customer Address

Maintenance Records

Failure date	Cause Of Issue	Fault Content	Principal

Thank you for your support and purchase at Moes, we are always here for your complete satisfaction just feel free to share your great shopping experience with us.

★★★★★

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to contact us, first we will try to meet your demand.

FOLOW US

f @moessmart

MOES.Official

d @moes_smart

@moes.smart

X @moes_smart

www.moest.net

E-CrossStu GmbH

Majorer Landstr. 69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main

Email: E-crossstu@web.de

Tel: +496933967674

Made in China

EATOST CONSULTING LTD

Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR

Tel: +442921680945

Email: contact@eatost.com

Manufacturer: WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.LTD

Address: Power Science and Technology Innovation Center, NO.238, Wei 11 Road, Yueqing Economic Development Zone, Yueqing, Zhejiang, China

Tel: +86-577-57186815

After-sale Service: service@moeshouse.com

Manual de instrucciones (Español)

PASO 1

Apague la energía

• Coloque su panel de disyuntores y desconecte la alimentación de cada interruptor que esté reemplazando.

Panel de disyuntores

Atención:

Desconecte la fuente de alimentación antes de instalar o quitar el dispositivo para evitar daños irreversibles en el dispositivo debido a la corriente eléctrica o a otros problemas irreversibles, como el resquebrajamiento de la lámpara.

PASO 2

Retire el interruptor y sáquelo de la pared.

PASO 3

Verifique que la energía esté apagada

• La recomendación que refiere la placa frontal del interruptor central y ya es un producto eléctrico para poder todos los cables conectados al interruptor para asegurarse de que no haya voltaje

• Es posible que deba apagar más de un disyuntor.

PASO 4

Saque el interruptor viejo

PASO 5

Identificar el viejo interruptor

A Interruptor unipolar

Solo un interruptor controla una luz o un grupo de luces.

B Interruptor de 3 vías

Los interruptores controlan la misma luz o el mismo haz de luces.

PASO 6

Identificar el cable de línea/carga

Nota: el color de su cable puede ser diferente del color que se muestra en el manual.

Cable de LÍNEA/CARGA (generalmente NEGRO), conectado con un tornillo negro y puede estar marcado como "común".

A Interruptor unipolar

B Interruptor de 3 vías

PASO 7

Encuentre los cables NEUTRO

Se requiere un cable neutro para instalar el interruptor de luz inteligente. Lo más probable es que sea un manojo de uno o más cables blancos en la pared.

A Interruptor unipolar

Nota: Si no hay neutro, intente en otra ubicación o llame a un electricista para obtener ayuda.

B Interruptor de 3 vías

Asegúrese de que no haya energía en los cables neutros del circuito vecino. De lo contrario, desconecte los circuitos conectados hasta que no se encuentre voltaje.

PASO 8

Pruebe los cables NEUTRO y a TIERRA

Asegúrese de que no haya energía en los cables neutros del circuito vecino. De lo contrario, desconecte los circuitos conectados hasta que no se encuentre voltaje.

Los cables de TIERRA suelen ser de COBRE DESNUDO o VERDE.

A Interruptor unipolar

B Interruptor de 3 vías

PASO 9

Tome fotos del cableado

A Interruptor unipolar

B Interruptor de 3 vías

PASO 10

Conecte el interruptor inteligente

Diagrama de cableado de un solo polo (Modelo de 3 vías)

A Interruptor unipolar

B Interruptor de 3 vías

Diagrama de cableado de 3 vías

Reemplace UNO de sus INTERRUPTORES REGULARES DE 3 VÍAS con INTERRUPTOR INTELIGENTE

A Interruptor unipolar

B Interruptor de 3 vías

Situación no laboral

Interruptor inteligente

Atenuador tradicional o Atenuador inteligente

PASO 11

Monte el interruptor

A Interruptor unipolar

B Interruptor de 3 vías

PASO 12

Conectar la alimentación

A Interruptor unipolar

B Interruptor de 3 vías

Agregar dispositivos

1. Desconecte la aplicación MOES en la tienda de aplicaciones o escanee el código QR

A Interruptor unipolar

B Interruptor de 3 vías

Método de enlace Wi-Fi: (dos métodos de emparejamiento)

Complete el cableado del módulo de interruptores antes de emparejar

A Interruptor unipolar

B Interruptor de 3 vías

2. Método dos:

Empareje y borne el código WIFI con Bluetooth y WIFI conectado mientras tanto. (Nuevo actualización)

1. Mantenga presionado el botón del interruptor durante 6 s hasta que el indicador blanco parpadee para restablecer el interruptor y entrar en el modo de configuración rápida.

2. Asegure de que su teléfono esté conectado a Wi-Fi y Bluetooth.

3. Abra la aplicación Smart Life/Tuya y haga clic en "+".

4. Seleccione el dispositivo que desea agregar y haga clic en "Siguiente", esperando completar la conexión.

5. Ingrese la contraseña de Wi-Fi y haga clic en "Siguiente", esperando completar la conexión.

6. Agregue el dispositivo con éxito, puede editar el nombre del dispositivo para ingresar a la página del dispositivo haciendo clic en "Listo".

Instrucciones de garantía

Estimado Señor o señora, gracias por comprar el producto. Esperamos que le guste usarlo.

Se otorga la siguiente garantía a los productos en la tarjeta de garantía.

Como condición para el uso de la garantía, debe cumplir con los siguientes términos y procedimientos:

1. El producto goza de una garantía de 24 meses, que entrará en vigor a partir de la fecha en que el cliente minorista compra el producto.

2. Para ejercer la garantía, el comprador debe presentar: a) la tarjeta de garantía, b) el certificado de compra (factura de IVA, recibo financiero u otro documento que confirme la fecha real de compra), a menos que la fecha de compra del producto provenga de la tarjeta de garantía.

3. Dentro de los 24 meses siguientes a la fecha de recepción del producto, si hay problemas de calidad del producto, prepare el producto y el empaque y vaya al lugar de compra o tienda para solicitar el mantenimiento post-venta. Si el producto se daña por razones personales, se cobrará una cierta tarifa de mantenimiento.

4. La garantía no incluye: a) Los daños mecánicos causados por la negligencia del usuario y los defectos resultantes del producto. b) Daños causados por el uso inadecuado del producto.

WS-SR-US-T